
Schützenverband Sachsen-Anhalt 15. Seniorenpokal   
Sachsen-Anhalt 2023

Halle/S., 10.09.2023
Stand: 07.09.2023

50m-Stand
Tag Zeit Stand Name, Vorname Verein Disziplin Klasse M

10.09. 09:00 1 Rieger, Heiko SV Bad Dürrenberg KKG-lgd. Sen I m
10.09. 09:00 2 Wiesner, Dirk SV Bad Dürrenberg KKG-lgd. Sen I m
10.09. 09:00 3 Scheer, Joachim SV Langeneichstädt KKG-lgd. Sen III m
10.09. 09:00 4 Nitschke, Stefan SV Domersleben KKG-lgd. Sen I m
10.09. 09:00 5 Alsleben, Bruno SV Estedt KKG-lgd. Sen V m M1
10.09. 09:00 6 Otte, Bruno SV Estedt KKG-lgd. Sen III m M1
10.09. 09:00 7 Otte, Birgit SV Estedt KKG-lgd. Sen I w M1
10.09. 09:00 8 Kühn, Roland SGi Dessau KKG-A Dio Sen III m
10.09. 09:00 9 Kloß, Reinhard GSGi Halle KKG-A Dio Sen III m
10.09. 09:00 10 Tuchel, Bernd SGi Dessau KKG-A ZF Sen V m
10.09. 09:00 11 Weineck, Günter GSGi Halle KKG-A Dio Sen V m
10.09. 09:00 12 Dunkel, Gerhard GSGi Halle KKG-A ZF Sen V m
10.09. 09:00 13
10.09. 09:00 14
10.09. 09:00 15 Pareigis, Frank SV Astoria Wittenberg KKG-A Dio Sen I m
10.09. 09:00 16 Reichmann, Sabine SV Domersleben KKG-A Dio Sen I w M1
10.09. 09:00 17 Zwanziger, Gerhard SV Langeneichstädt KKG-lgd. Sen I m
10.09. 09:00 18 Künne, Barbara SV Domersleben KKG-A Dio Sen I w M1
10.09. 09:00 19
10.09. 09:00 20 Pareigis, Katrin SV Astoria Wittenberg KKG-A Dio Sen I w
10.09. 09:00 21 Zährig, Torsten GSGi Halle KKG-A ZF Sen I m
10.09. 09:00 22 Wegert, Thomas GSGi Halle KKG-A ZF Sen I m
10.09. 09:00 23

10.09. 10:15 1
10.09. 10:15 2
10.09. 10:15 3
10.09. 10:15 4 Busch, Jörg SV Gölzau KKG-A- Dio Sen III m
10.09. 10:15 5 Bendisch, Petra SGi Seehausen/A. KKG-A Dio Sen I w
10.09. 10:15 6 Lobenstein, Jürgen Neuenhofer LSV KKG-A Dio Sen III m M1
10.09. 10:15 7 Prof. Dr. Kluba, Josef SV Börde Langenweddingen KKG-A ZF Sen III m
10.09. 10:15 8 Keweloh, Monika Neuenhofer LSV KKG-A ZF Sen III w M1
10.09. 10:15 9 Bestehorn, Rolf SV Gölzau KKG-A Dio Sen V m
10.09. 10:15 10 Dr. Heinze, Hans-Günter Neuenhofer LSV KKG-A Dio Sen V m M1
10.09. 10:15 11
10.09. 10:15 12
10.09. 10:15 13
10.09. 10:15 14 Grützner, Gitte SV Heide Letzlingen KKG-lgd. Sen I w M1
10.09. 10:15 15 Tope, Friedrich SV Heide Letzlingen KKG-lgd. Sen I m M1
10.09. 10:15 16 Behrends, Frank SV Jersleben KKG-lgd. Sen III m
10.09. 10:15 17 Fehse, Arno Verein Vl. u Ord. Liesten KKG-lgd. Sen III m
10.09. 10:15 18 Klatte, Uwe SGi Elster KKG-A Dio Sen I m
10.09. 10:15 19 Erdmann, Sascha SV Jersleben KKG-A Dio Sen I m
10.09. 10:15 20 Müller, Kornelia SV Wolmirstedt KKG-A Dio Sen I w M1
10.09. 10:15 21 Wiesner, Dirk SV Bad Dürrenberg KKG-A Dio Sen I m
10.09. 10:15 22 Tuchel, Bernd SGi Dessau KKG-A Dio Sen V m
10.09. 10:15 23 Klatte, Simone SGi Elster KKG-A Dio Sen I w
10.09. 10:15 24 Pareigis, Frank SV Astoria Wittenberg KKG-A ZF Sen I m
10.09. 10:15 25 Witte, Wolfgang SV Wolmirstedt KKG-A Dio Sen III m M1
10.09. 10:15 26 Güldenpfennig, Rainer Neuenhofer LSV KKG-A Dio Sen I m
10.09. 10:15 27 Romanus, Roger BSV Annaburg KKG-A- Dio Sen I m M1
10.09. 10:15 28 Pietschmann, Gabi SGi Löbejün KKG-A Dio Sen I w
10.09. 10:15 29 Pareigis, Katrin SV Astoria Wittenberg KKG-A ZF Sen I w
10.09. 10:15 30 Kühn, Roland SGi Dessau KKG-A ZF Sen III m

10.09. 11:30 1 Dr. Heinze, Hans-Günter Neuenhofer LSV KKG-A ZF Sen V m
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10.09. 11:30 2 Bestehorn, Rolf SV Gölzau KKG-A ZF Sen V m M1
10.09. 11:30 3 Keweloh, Monika Neuenhofer LSV KKG-A Dio Sen III w
10.09. 11:30 4 Miosga, Reinhard KKS Ballenstedt KKG-A Dio Sen V m M1
10.09. 11:30 5 Winkler, Rudi SV Heide Letzlingen KKG-A Dio Sen III m M1
10.09. 11:30 6 Otte, Bruno SV Estedt KKG-A Dio Sen III m M2
10.09. 11:30 7 Freitag, Günther SV Heide Letzlingen KKG-A Dio Sen III m M1
10.09. 11:30 8 Otte, Birgit SV Estedt KKG-A Dio Sen I w M2
10.09. 11:30 9 Behrends, Frank SV Jersleben KKG-A Dio Sen III m M1
10.09. 11:30 10 Alsleben, Bruno SV Estedt KKG-A Dio Sen V m
10.09. 11:30 11 Lobenstein, Jürgen Neuenhofer LSV KKG-A ZF Sen III m M1
10.09. 11:30 12 M1
10.09. 11:30 13
10.09. 11:30 14 Wiedemann, Cornelia SV Heide Letzlingen KKG-lgd. Sen I w M1
10.09. 11:30 15
10.09. 11:30 16 Hinz, Dietmar BSV Annaburg KKG-A ZF Sen III m
10.09. 11:30 17 Walkhoff, Hans-Peter SGs Hoym KKG-A ZF Sen I m
10.09. 11:30 18 Romanus, Ute BSV Annaburg KKG-A- Dio Sen I w M1
10.09. 11:30 19 Wiedemann, Eckhard SV Heide Letzlingen KKG-A Dio Sen I m M2
10.09. 11:30 20 Juraschek, Heiko BSV Annaburg KKG-A- Dio Sen I m M1
10.09. 11:30 21 Grützner, Gitte SV Heide Letzlingen KKG-A Dio Sen I w M1
10.09. 11:30 22 Tope, Friedrich SV Heide Letzlingen KKG-A Dio Sen I m M1
10.09. 11:30 20 Schneider, Ulrich SKomp Sangerhausen KKG-A Dio Sen V m
10.09. 11:30 21 Schettge, Franta SGi Kalbe/Milde KKG-A Dio Sen I m
10.09. 11:30 22 Krone, Bernd SGi Kalbe/Milde KKG-A Dio Sen I m
10.09. 11:30 23 Friedrich, Michael SKomp Sangerhausen KKG-A Dio Sen I m
10.09. 11:30 24 Straubel, Heiko KKS Ballenstedt KKG-A Dio Sen I m M1
10.09. 11:30 25 Kaufmann, Jens KKS Ballenstedt KKG-A Dio Sen I m M1
10.09. 11:30 26 Vermeiren, Ronny KKS Ballenstedt KKG-A Dio Sen III m
10.09. 11:30 27 Klatte, Uwe SGi Elster KKG-A ZF Sen I m
10.09. 11:30 28 Klatte, Simone SGi Elster KKG-A ZF Sen I w
10.09. 11:30 29
10.09. 11:30 30

10.09. 12:45 9
10.09. 12:45 10
10.09. 12:45 11
10.09. 12:45 12 Winkler, Rudi SV Heide Letzlingen KKG-A ZF Sen III m
10.09. 12:45 13
10.09. 12:45 14 Nitschke, Stefan SV Domersleben KKG-A Dio Sen I m M1
10.09. 12:45 15 Wiedemann, Cornelia SV Heide Letzlingen KKG-A Dio Sen I w M1
10.09. 12:45 16 Mattig, Heinz-Jürgen SGi Wanzleben KKG-A Dio Sen III m
10.09. 12:45 17 Aris, Manfred SGi Wanzleben KKG-A Dio Sen III m
10.09. 12:45 17 Weißbrich, Undine SV Wolmirstedt KKG-A Dio Sen I w M1

10.09. 12:45 32 Schulenburg, Lothar SGi Seehausen/A. 50m Pist- A Sen I m
10.09. 12:45 33 Becker, Udo SGi Wanzleben 50m Pist- A Sen I m
10.09. 12:45 34 Hübert, Olaf SGi Seehausen/A. 50m Pist- A Sen I m

10.09. 12:45 37 Freitag, Günther SV Heide Letzlingen 50m Pist- A Sen I m
10.09. 12:45 38 Jaekel, Dieter SV Diana Bitterfeld 50m Pist- A Sen I m
10.09. 12:45 39

25m Stand oben
Tag Zeit Stand Name, Vorname Verein Disziplin Klasse M

10.09. 10:30 1 Matheis, Wolfgang GSGi Halle 25m Pist- A Sen V m M1
10.09. 10:30 2 Hübert, Olaf SGi Seehausen/A. 25m Pist- A Sen I m M1
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10.09. 10:30 3 Schulenburg, Lothar SGi Seehausen/A. 25m Pist- A Sen I m M1
10.09. 10:30 4 Pietschmann, Kai-Uwe SGi Löbejün 25m Pist- A Sen I m
10.09. 10:30 5 Jaekel, Dieter SV Diana Bitterfeld 25m Pist- A Sen V m
10.09. 10:30 6 Sanetzki, Tilo GSGi Halle 25m Pist- A Sen I m
10.09. 10:30 7 Hinz, Dietmar BSV Annaburg 25m Pist- A Sen III m
10.09. 10:30 8 Dunkel, Gerhard GSGi Halle 25m Pist- A Sen V m
10.09. 10:30 9 Neef, Uwe GSGi Halle 25m Pist- A Sen I m
10.09. 10:30 10

10.09. 11:30 1 Jaekel, Dieter SV Diana Bitterfeld 25m Pist Sen V m
10.09. 11:30 2 Fricke, Guido SK Ditfurt 25m Pist Sen I m
10.09. 11:30 3 Nitschke, Stefan SV Domersleben 25m Pist Sen I m
10.09. 11:30 4
10.09. 11:30 5
10.09. 11:30 6
10.09. 11:30 7
10.09. 11:30 8
10.09. 11:30 9
10.09. 11:30 10

10.09. 12:30 1 Grützner, Gitte SV Heide Letzlingen 25m Pist- A Sen I w
10.09. 12:30 2 Otte, Bruno SV Estedt 25m Pist- A Sen III m M1
10.09. 12:30 3 Krone, Ruth SV Estedt 25m Pist- A Sen I w M1
10.09. 12:30 4 Otte, Birgit SV Estedt 25m Pist- A Sen I w M1
10.09. 12:30 5 Bendisch, Petra SGi Seehausen/A. 25m Pist- A Sen I w M1
10.09. 12:30 6 Klein, Michael SGi Wanzleben 25m Pist- A Sen I m
10.09. 12:30 7 Prof. Dr. Kluba, Josef SV Börde Langenweddingen 25m Pist- A Sen III m
10.09. 12:30 8 Zährig, Torsten GSGi Halle 25m Pist- A Sen I m
10.09. 12:30 9 Wegert, Thomas GSGi Halle 25m Pist- A Sen I m
10.09. 12:30 10
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